

12.04.2025

## AEON Credit Service Presents "2023/24 AEON Scholarship" at the University of Hong Kong

**AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited** ("AEON Credit Service"; HKEX: 00900) and AEON Stores (Hong Kong) Co., Ltd. ("AEON Stores") have jointly set up "AEON Scholarship" with The University of Hong Kong since 2019. The "2023/24 AEON Scholarship" presentation ceremony was successfully held on 12 April at HKU Foundation Chamber. Mr. Shigehiro NISHIUMI, Deputy Consul-General of Consulate-General of Japan in Hong Kong, Mr. WEI Aiguo, Managing Director of AEON Credit Service and Mr. Takenori NAGASHIMA, Managing Director of AEON Stores were invited to deliver speeches and present certificates to students during the ceremony.

The "AEON Scholarship" aims to award bachelor students with outstanding academic achievements in Japanese Studies, Business & Economics and Engineering, cultivating more professionals in related fields to meet the development needs of Hong Kong. This year, a total of 20 bachelor students were awarded with a scholarship amount of HK\$10,000 each.

**Mr. WEI Aiguo, Managing Director of AEON Credit Service** remarked, "Guided by AEON foundational ideals of "Pursuing peace, respecting humans, and contributing to local communities", AEON Credit Service is dedicated to empowering young talents in their pursuit of academic knowledge and personal growth. Together, we hope to empower the next generation of leaders and innovators through this meaningful scholarship programme."

Since 2008, AEON Group has extended its "AEON Scholarship Program" to overseas and remains committed to providing support to local students, more than 8,800 students have been benefited from it. Through the implementation of the program, AEON Group will continue to provide financial support to students with outstanding academic performance, encouraging their pursuit of academic excellence and increasing their sense of responsibility, so as to create a better future and realize their dreams.



## **Photo captions:**





Mr. WEI Aiguo (Upper Middle), Managing Director of AEON Credit Service,
Mr. Shigehiro NISHIUMI (Lower Left), Deputy Consul-General of Consulate-General of Japan in Hong Kong,
and Mr. Takenori NAGASHIMA (Lower Right), Managing Director of AEON Stores
delivered speeches and presented certificates to students.



(Front Row, from Left to Right)

Mr. Masanori MURAKAMI, Mr. Takenori NAGASHIMA, Mr. Shigehiro NISHIUMI and Mr. WEI Aiguo took a group photo with the scholarship awardees of The University of Hong Kong.

End –

## About AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited (Stock Code: 00900)

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited, a subsidiary of AEON Financial Service Co., Ltd. (TSE: 8570) and a member of the AEON Group, was set up in 1987 and listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in 1995. The Group is principally engaged in the finance business, which includes credit card issuance and personal loan financing, card payment processing services, insurance intermediary business in Hong Kong and microfinance business in Mainland China.